DOC # 0143677

/10/2013 11:4

Official Record
Recording requested By
JERRY BLEVINS

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2
RPTT: \$23.40 Recorded By: AE
Book - 280 Page - 0294



PREPARED BY:

Carrie Bianes P.O. Box 261 Alamo, NV 89001

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Jerry Blevins 1728 Millstream Way Henderson, NV 89074

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Jerry Blevins 1728 Millstream Way Henderson, NV 89074

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

THIS	QUITCLAIM DEEL). made	and	entered	into	on	the		day
of	20	, betw	reen Ja	unes Bian	es. who	ose ac	ldress	is P.O.	Box
261. <i>A</i>	Alamo. Nevada 89001. ar	id Carrie B	Bianes.	whose ad	dress is	P.O.	. Box	261. Al	amo.
Nevad	la 89001, a married coup	le("Granto	rs"), a	nd Jerry E	levins,	a sin	gle pe	erson. w	hose
addres	s is 1728 Millstream Wa	v. Henders	on. Ne	vada 8907	4 ("Gra	antee"	'n.		

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Grantors hereby Remise, Release, AND FOREVER Quitelaim to Grantee, the property located in County, Nevada, described as:

LOT 27 BLOCK 8 Lincoln Estates U2. LINCOLN COUNTY

Method of obtaining description: Recorder's Office

SUBJECT TO all, if any, valid easements, rights of way, covenants, conditions, reservations and restrictions of record.

Grantors grant all of the Grantors' rights, title and interest in and to all of the above described property and premises to the Grantee, and to the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever in fee simple, so that neither Grantors nor Grantors' heirs legal representatives or assigns shall have, claim, or demand any right or title to the property, premises, or appurtenances, or any part thereof.

Dans 1 .63

Tax/Parcel ID Number: 010-111-14

Autotatic Naci

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Grantors	have executed this deed on the day of
July . 20 13.	2 2
7.5-13	45= (_
Date	James Bianes. Grantor
75-13	(hung Burnes
Date	Carrie Bianes. Grantor
State of Merical County of Linguity	
This instrument was acknowledged	before me on the 5 day of
	by Jemes Frances & Callin Granes
Mar & Sommer	
Notary Public Signature	ROBIN E. SIMMERS
fictory	No. 02-78907-11
Title or Rank	My appt. exp. Nov. 6, 2014
	\
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Grantee	has executed this deed on the day of
. 20	
Date	Jerry Blevins. Grantee
((/ / ~
State of	\ \
County of))
This instrument was acknowledged . 20	before me on the day of by
Notary Public Signature	_
rotary I done Signature	
Title or Rank	

DOC # DV-143677

07/10/2013 11:42 AM

Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Recording requested By JERRY BLEVINS

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DECEMBER OF THE	Leslie Boucher – Recorder
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	. \ \.
a) 010 111 - 14	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$23.40
b)	Book-280 Page-0294
c)	7 /
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. F	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'i	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 6,000
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	nerty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 23 40
4. If Exemption Claimed:	<u> </u>
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption.	
5 Partial Interest: Daysantage haing transferred.	9/0
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	
information and belief, and can be supported by do	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the part	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount	nt owed.
7 700 7	. C
Signature	Capacity Grantle
Q Q	Capacity Crantie
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: JAMES 4 CARRY DIANES	(REQUIRED) Print Name: JERRY BLEVINS Address: 1728 Mills tream WAY
Address: Po box 261	Address: 1728 Mills tream WAY
City. ALHINO	City, ACADA VOO
State: NV Zip: 59001	State: NV Zip: 59074
/ /	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORI	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED